



CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

SAP CODE:  
4325

Code:	4325	Description: Mission GF English Muffins 12/1 ct	Customer: Foodservice
			Effective date: 14-Jun-23

Product Specification			
<b>Weights</b>			
Weight per bag (g):	70.0	to	73.2
Case Net Weigt (kg):			0.84
Case Gross Weight (kg):			1.04
<b>Count</b>			
Package per case or tray:			12
Units per package:			1
<b>Pallet Configuration</b>			
Cases per layer:			20
Layer per pallet:			10
Cases per pallet:			200

<b>Physical</b>	
Dimensions:	Approx. 35 mm x 90 mm (± 5mm) - not sliced
Appearance:	Golden brown colour with poleta topping.
Sensory:	Should smell and taste like gluten free bun (representative of ingredients). No off flavours or aromas.
Texture:	Typical bread texture

<b>Microbiological</b>	
Total Plate Count:	< 100,000 cfu/g
Yeast & Mould:	< 100 cfu/g

<b>Bag</b>	
Type of bag (material):	LDPE
Bag Dimensions B x H (mm):	NA
European Article Number (EAN):	-

<b>Box</b>	
Box Dimensions (External) - L x W x H(mm):	276 x 241 x 202
Box Volume (m <sup>3</sup> ):	0.013
Trade Unit Number (TUN):	19305000010102

Ingredient Declaration	
<b>Ingredients:</b>	
Water, Organic Sourdough (20%) [Brown Rice Flour, Water, Vegetable Gum (412)], Modified Tapioca Starch (1442), Mixed Flours (Rice, Sorghum, Besan), Corn Starch, Coconut Cream, Coconut Oil, Coconut Sugar, Polenta, Rice Starch, Yeast, Iodised Salt, Apple Cider Vinegar, Stabiliser (464), Vegetable Gum (412), Stabiliser (415), Psyllium Husk, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin).	

<b>Allergen Advice:</b>	
May contain: egg, sesame, almonds.	

Nutrition Information				
Servings per package:	1			
Serving size:	70g			
	Quantity Per Serving	% Daily Intake * per serve	Quantity 100 g	Per
Energy	798 kJ 191 Cal	9%	1140 kJ 273 Cal	
Protein	2.3 g	5%	3.3 g	
- Gluten	Nil detected		Nil detected	
Fat, Total	5.3 g	8%	7.5 g	
- Saturated	4.7 g	20%	6.7 g	
Carbohydrate	31.8 g	10%	45.4 g	
- Sugars	2.6 g	3%	3.7 g	
Dietary fibre	2.8 g	9%	4.0 g	
Sodium	287 mg	12%	410 mg	

Quantities stated above are averages only.  
\* Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.  
< Less Than

Country of Origin	
Made in New Zealand	

Storage and Shelf Life	
Code date in bag:	BEST BEFORE DD MMM YY
Code date in box:	BEST BEFORE DD MMM YY
Storage:	≤ -18°C
Shelf Life:	Unopened: 12 months frozen (≤ -18°C)

Customer Information	
----------------------	--

Customer approval:	Date:
Name:	